

Market Announcement

6 October 2020

Dreadnought Resources Ltd (ASX: DRE) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Dreadnought Resources Ltd ('DRE') will be placed in trading halt at the request of DRE, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 8 October 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Alex Sutton

Compliance Adviser, Geology, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



6 October 2020

The Manager
Australian Securities Exchange Limited
Exchange Centre
20 Bridge Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Manager,

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT: DRE

The Directors of Dreadnought Resources Limited request ASX grants an immediate trading halt to the Company's securities, ASX code: DRE, pending a release regarding exploration results.

The Company requests that the trading halt remains in place until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Thursday, 8 October 2020 or the announcement to the market in relation to this matter.

The Directors confirm that there is no reason as to why this should not be granted by ASX.

Yours Faithfully,

Jessamyn Lyons
Company Secretary